

February 21, 2024

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

CONTACT: Allison Hoffman

Vice President, Marketing and Outreach Officer

814-443-9277

ahoffman@somersettrust.com

Somerset Trust Company Opens in South Greensburg



GREENSBURG, PA (February 21, 2024) – Somerset Trust Company continues to expand its presence in Westmoreland County. The newest office, located at 1301 South Main Street in Greensburg, is the bank's 45th branch and the 13th in the county. The opening of this location represents the 3rd project completed by Somerset Trust in Westmoreland County in the past five months. Somerset Trust also plans to add a second branch location in the Mount Pleasant area later this spring.

The South Greensburg branch, conveniently located at the intersection of Route 119 and Huff Avenue, is a full-service branch with two drive-thru lanes, 24/7 ATM access, a coin-counting machine, a night drop, and an instant issue debit card machine which prints cards on the spot for new accounts or to replace lost or damaged cards. Additionally, the drive-thru features an interactive teller machine or ITM, which provides both traditional ATM functionality and the option to speak with a local representative through video chat.



Phone: 814-443-9200 Fax: 814-443-9220 www.somersettrust.com

The lobby and drive-thru are open Monday through Thursday 8:00am to 4:30pm, Friday 8:00am to 6:00pm, and Saturday 8:30am to 12:00pm.

"We are excited to be a part of the growing network of offices throughout Westmoreland County," stated Andy Urban, the Branch Manager of the South Greensburg location, "and most importantly, we are excited to be here to provide service to the businesses and individuals who are part of the Hufftown community."

About Somerset Trust Company

Somerset Trust Company is headquartered in Somerset, Pennsylvania. With a long history as a community bank, Somerset Trust Company has an expansive network of branches throughout southwestern Pennsylvania, northern Maryland, and northern Virginia. The bank has been independent and locally managed since its establishment in 1889, and is proud to be a leading employer in the region.

Today, Somerset Trust maintains over \$2 billion in assets. In addition to consumer and commercial lending and deposit products, the bank offers Trust and Investment Management, an extensive ATM network including fee free use at over 55,000 ATMs, and online and mobile banking for consumers and businesses. Somerset Trust is committed to providing excellent service and competitive products, as well as maintaining a high profile in the growth and economic development of the markets it serves. Visit www.somersettrust.com.